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   AMENDED REPORT

I.      REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT 
1 Operator name and Address 

Kaiser-Francis Oil Company 
P.O. Box 21468, Tulsa, OK 74121-1468 

2 OGRID Number 

                          12361 
3 Reason for Filing Code; Effective Date 

New Well; 5/7/22 
4 API Number 

30-025-45859 

5 Pool Name 

Bell Lake; Bone Spring, South 

6 Pool Code 

98264 
7 Property Code 

316707 

8 Property Name 

Bell Lake Unit South 

9 Well Number 

206H 
II. 10 Surface Location 

Ul or lot no. 

I 
Section 

1 
Township 

24S 
Range 

34E 
Lot Idn Feet from the 

2,549 
North/South Line 

South 
Feet from the 

1,246 
East/West line 

East 
County 

Lea 
 11 Bottom Hole Location 

UL or lot no. 

P 
Section 

12 
Township 

24S 
Range 

33E 
Lot Idn Feet from the 

157 
North/South line 

South 
Feet from the 

1,142 
East/West line 

East 
County 

Lea 
12 Lse Code 

F 

13 Producing Method Code 

F 
14 Gas Connection Date 

4/30/2022 
15 C-129 Permit Number 16 C-129 Effective Date 17 C-129 Expiration Date 

III.  Oil and Gas Transporters 
18 Transporter 

OGRID  

19 Transporter Name 
and Address 

20 O/G/W 

 Markwest Tornado GP, LLC G 

 1515 Araphoe St., Suite 1600 
Denver, CO 80202 

 

 Plains Pipeline LP O 

 
333 Clay St., #1600 
Houston, TX 77002 

 

   

   

   

   

 
IV.  Well Completion Data 

21 Spud Date 

6/11/21 

22 Ready Date 

4/9/22 

23 TD 

18,855’ MD/ 10,878’ TVD 

24 PBTD 

18,733’ MD/ 10,880’ TVD 

25 Perforations 

11,130’-18,699’ 

26 DHC, MC 

27 Hole Size 28 Casing & Tubing Size 29 Depth Set 30 Sacks Cement 

17 ½” 13 3/8” 1,344’ 1,065 

12 ¼” 9 5/8” 5,096’ 1,340 

8 3/4” 5 ½” 18,829’ 2,465 

    

V.  Well Test Data 
31 Date New Oil 

5/7/22 

32 Gas Delivery Date 

5/7/22 

33 Test Date 

5/7/22 

34 Test Length 

24 hrs. 

35 Tbg. Pressure 
 

36 Csg. Pressure 

2,975 
37 Choke Size 

16/64” 

38 Oil 

100 

39 Water 

1,330 

40 Gas 

421 
 
 

41 Test Method 
 

42 I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have 
been complied with and that the information given above is true and 
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Signature: 

Christina Opfer 
Approved by: 

Printed name: 

Christina Opfer 
Title: 

Title: 

Regulatory Manager 
Approval Date: 

E-mail Address: 

ChristinaO@kfoc.net 
 

Date: 

6/22/2022 
Phone: 

918-491-4468 
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 AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 API  Number 2 Pool Code  3 Pool Name 

4 Property Code 5 Property Name 

BELL LAKE UNIT SOUTH 
6 Well Number 

206H 
7 OGRID No. 

12361 
8 Operator Name 

KAISER-FRANCIS OIL COMPANY 

9 Elevation 

 3630.0 

10 Surface Location 
UL or lot no. 

I 
Section 

1 
Township 

24 S 

Range 

33 E 
Lot Idn Feet from the 

2549 
North/South line 

SOUTH
Feet from the 

1246 
East/West line 

EAST 
County 

LEA 
11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lot no. 

P
Section 

12 

Township 

24 S 

Range 

33 E 

Lot Idn Feet from the 

157 

North/South line 

SOUTH
Feet from the 

1142 

East/West line 

EAST
County 

LEA 
12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No. 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division.  

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete 

to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either 

owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including 

the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this 

location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working 

interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order 

heretofore entered by the division. 

Signature     Date 

Printed Name 

E-mail Address 

18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 

was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by 

me or under my supervision, and that the same is true 

and correct to the best of my belief. 

MAY 12, 2022 

Date of Survey 

 _________________________________________________ 

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: 

Certificate Number:       FILIMON F. JARAMILLO, PLS 12797      

     SURVEY NO. 6860 

30-025-45859              98264    Bell Lake; Bone Spring, South 

316707

 480             R-14600

Christina Opfer 6/23/22

Christina Opfer

ChristinaO@kfoc.net



Intent  As �������

API # 

Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number 

Kick Off Point (KOP) 

UL Section Township Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W County 

Latitude Longitude NAD

First Take Point (FTP) 

UL Section Township Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W County 

Latitude Longitude NAD

Last Take Point (LTP) 

UL Section Township Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W County 

Latitude Longitude NAD

Is this well the defining well for the Horizontal Spacing Unit? 

Is this well an infill well?    

If infill is yes please provide API if available, Operator Name and well number for Defining well for Horizontal 
Spacing Unit. 

API # 

Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number 

KZ 06/29/2018 

XX

KAISER-FRANCIS OIL COMPANY BELL LAKE UNIT SOUTH 206H

H 1 24S 33E 2209 NORTH 1148 EAST LEA

32.2477760 103.5212347 83

I 1 24S 33E 2546 SOUTH 1190 EAST LEA

32.2463459 103.5213721 83

P 12 24S 33E 437 SOUTH 1145 EAST LEA

32.2260290 103.5212170 83

30-025-45859

X

30-025-48177

Kaiser-Francis Oil Company   Bell Lake Unit South    204H



Jun 24 2021
00:06
Grid North
6.11
180.00
Mean Sea Level
Rotary Table
23
3630

Course
Survey MD Inc Azimuth TVD VS NS EW Length DLS Temp Distance Azimuth Source
Tie In 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 226.00 0.66 357.50 226.00 -1.30 1.30 -0.06 226.00 0.29 0.00 1.30 357.50 Imp Svy
2 327.00 0.44 31.60 326.99 -2.21 2.21 0.12 101.00 0.38 0.00 2.22 3.13 Imp Svy
3 422.00 0.84 16.31 421.98 -3.19 3.19 0.51 95.00 0.45 0.00 3.23 9.04 Imp Svy
4 516.00 0.75 32.39 515.98 -4.37 4.37 1.03 94.00 0.25 0.00 4.49 13.27 Imp Svy
5 611.00 0.57 2.15 610.97 -5.37 5.37 1.38 95.00 0.41 0.00 5.54 14.43 Imp Svy
6 706.00 0.57 23.60 705.96 -6.27 6.27 1.59 95.00 0.22 0.00 6.47 14.21 Imp Svy
7 801.00 0.66 36.52 800.96 -7.15 7.15 2.10 95.00 0.17 0.00 7.45 16.40 Imp Svy
8 896.00 0.53 80.29 895.95 -7.66 7.66 2.86 95.00 0.48 0.00 8.18 20.49 Imp Svy
9 990.00 0.53 19.91 989.95 -8.14 8.14 3.44 94.00 0.57 0.00 8.84 22.89 Imp Svy
10 1085.00 0.22 268.64 1084.95 -8.55 8.55 3.41 95.00 0.68 0.00 9.20 21.72 Imp Svy
11 1180.00 0.44 256.86 1179.95 -8.46 8.46 2.87 95.00 0.24 0.00 8.94 18.72 Imp Svy
12 1275.00 0.31 263.28 1274.95 -8.35 8.35 2.26 95.00 0.14 0.00 8.65 15.13 Imp Svy
13 1302.00 0.84 266.44 1301.94 -8.33 8.33 1.99 27.00 1.97 0.00 8.56 13.42 Imp Svy
14 1369.00 0.92 275.41 1368.94 -8.35 8.35 0.96 67.00 0.24 0.00 8.41 6.57 Imp Svy
15 1464.00 1.05 274.70 1463.92 -8.49 8.49 -0.66 95.00 0.14 0.00 8.52 355.53 Imp Svy
16 1558.00 1.05 276.99 1557.91 -8.67 8.67 -2.38 94.00 0.04 0.00 8.99 344.66 Imp Svy
17 1653.00 2.51 357.50 1652.87 -10.85 10.85 -3.33 95.00 2.69 0.00 11.35 342.93 Imp Svy
18 1748.00 4.13 8.92 1747.71 -16.31 16.31 -2.89 95.00 1.83 0.00 16.57 349.94 Imp Svy
19 1843.00 4.04 9.36 1842.47 -22.99 22.99 -1.82 95.00 0.10 0.00 23.07 355.48 Imp Svy
20 1937.00 4.31 4.00 1936.22 -29.78 29.78 -1.03 94.00 0.50 0.00 29.80 358.01 Imp Svy
21 2032.00 4.97 4.09 2030.91 -37.45 37.45 -0.49 95.00 0.69 0.00 37.45 359.25 Imp Svy
22 2127.00 7.21 2.42 2125.36 -47.51 47.51 0.05 95.00 2.37 0.00 47.51 0.07 Imp Svy
23 2221.00 7.78 4.18 2218.56 -59.75 59.75 0.77 94.00 0.65 0.00 59.76 0.74 Imp Svy
24 2316.00 7.74 4.18 2312.69 -72.54 72.54 1.70 95.00 0.04 0.00 72.56 1.34 Imp Svy
25 2411.00 8.04 358.99 2406.79 -85.57 85.57 2.05 95.00 0.81 0.00 85.59 1.37 Imp Svy
26 2506.00 9.41 356.44 2500.69 -99.96 99.96 1.45 95.00 1.50 0.00 99.97 0.83 Imp Svy
27 2600.00 8.79 354.77 2593.51 -114.78 114.78 0.32 94.00 0.72 0.00 114.78 0.16 Imp Svy
28 2695.00 8.62 356.79 2687.41 -129.12 129.12 -0.74 95.00 0.37 0.00 129.12 359.67 Imp Svy
29 2790.00 8.40 355.39 2781.37 -143.15 143.15 -1.70 95.00 0.32 0.00 143.16 359.32 Imp Svy
30 2885.00 7.96 358.02 2875.40 -156.64 156.64 -2.48 95.00 0.61 0.00 156.66 359.09 Imp Svy
31 2980.00 9.01 2.77 2969.36 -170.64 170.64 -2.35 95.00 1.33 0.00 170.66 359.21 Imp Svy
32 3075.00 8.88 3.82 3063.21 -185.39 185.39 -1.50 95.00 0.22 0.00 185.39 359.54 Imp Svy
33 3170.00 8.57 4.09 3157.11 -199.76 199.76 -0.51 95.00 0.33 0.00 199.76 359.85 Imp Svy
34 3265.00 8.48 5.49 3251.06 -213.80 213.80 0.67 95.00 0.24 0.00 213.80 0.18 Imp Svy
35 3360.00 8.00 7.60 3345.08 -227.32 227.32 2.21 95.00 0.60 0.00 227.33 0.56 Imp Svy
36 3455.00 7.87 5.93 3439.17 -240.34 240.34 3.76 95.00 0.28 0.00 240.37 0.90 Imp Svy
37 3550.00 8.00 2.86 3533.26 -253.41 253.41 4.76 95.00 0.47 0.00 253.46 1.08 Imp Svy
38 3644.00 7.69 5.14 3626.38 -266.21 266.21 5.65 94.00 0.47 0.00 266.27 1.22 Imp Svy
39 3739.00 8.35 1.72 3720.45 -279.44 279.44 6.43 95.00 0.86 0.00 279.51 1.32 Imp Svy
40 3834.00 9.01 359.78 3814.36 -293.77 293.77 6.60 95.00 0.76 0.00 293.85 1.29 Imp Svy
41 3929.00 8.57 359.78 3908.24 -308.29 308.29 6.55 95.00 0.46 0.00 308.36 1.22 Imp Svy
42 4023.00 7.96 0.57 4001.27 -321.80 321.80 6.59 94.00 0.66 0.00 321.87 1.17 Imp Svy
43 4118.00 7.87 0.57 4095.36 -334.88 334.88 6.72 95.00 0.09 0.00 334.95 1.15 Imp Svy
44 4212.00 7.47 1.54 4188.52 -347.43 347.43 6.94 94.00 0.45 0.00 347.49 1.15 Imp Svy
45 4307.00 6.46 0.13 4282.82 -358.94 358.94 7.12 95.00 1.08 0.00 359.01 1.14 Imp Svy
46 4402.00 5.63 1.36 4377.29 -368.95 368.95 7.25 95.00 0.88 0.00 369.02 1.13 Imp Svy
47 4496.00 4.84 8.13 4470.90 -377.48 377.48 7.92 94.00 1.07 0.00 377.56 1.20 Imp Svy
48 4591.00 4.35 11.47 4565.59 -384.98 384.98 9.20 95.00 0.59 0.00 385.09 1.37 Imp Svy

Lea
Time:

Mag Correction:

Well Surface LocationKaiser Francis Oil Company
Bell Lake Unit S. 206H

New Mexico

ClosureRectangular Offsets

X (Easting):
Field Engr:

Daniel Snyder

Directional Survey Report

Latitude:
Report Date:

Mag Reference:

Vert Sect. Azi:

Longitude:
Reference:

Y (Northing):Bell Lake; Bone Spring, South
Perm Datum:

Depth Ref:
RKB Height:

GL Elev:

32.24623
-103.52107
NAD 1927
454247.04
751124.56
Gregg Warren

30-025-45859
Cactus 166
GTMWD
GT210735
Minimum Curvature

Rig:
Service Co:

Job #:
Survey Calc:

Company:
Well:

County:
State:
Field:

API:
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49 4686.00 4.13 12.79 4660.33 -391.85 391.85 10.67 95.00 0.25 0.00 391.99 1.56 Imp Svy
50 4780.00 3.74 25.62 4754.11 -397.91 397.91 12.75 94.00 1.02 0.00 398.12 1.83 Imp Svy
51 4875.00 3.60 40.30 4848.92 -402.98 402.98 16.02 95.00 1.00 0.00 403.30 2.28 Imp Svy
52 4969.00 3.56 42.85 4942.74 -407.37 407.37 19.91 94.00 0.17 0.00 407.86 2.80 Imp Svy
53 5048.00 3.34 42.23 5021.59 -410.87 410.87 23.13 79.00 0.28 0.00 411.52 3.22 Imp Svy
54 5166.00 3.08 38.89 5139.41 -415.89 415.89 27.43 118.00 0.27 0.00 416.79 3.77 Imp Svy
55 5261.00 2.73 27.56 5234.29 -419.88 419.88 30.07 95.00 0.71 0.00 420.95 4.10 Imp Svy
56 5356.00 2.64 14.90 5329.18 -424.00 424.00 31.68 95.00 0.63 0.00 425.18 4.27 Imp Svy
57 5451.00 2.99 3.30 5424.07 -428.59 428.59 32.39 95.00 0.70 0.00 429.81 4.32 Imp Svy
58 5546.00 3.96 355.21 5518.89 -434.33 434.33 32.26 95.00 1.14 0.00 435.52 4.25 Imp Svy
59 5641.00 4.00 351.17 5613.66 -440.87 440.87 31.48 95.00 0.30 0.00 441.99 4.08 Imp Svy
60 5735.00 3.38 347.04 5707.47 -446.81 446.81 30.35 94.00 0.72 0.00 447.84 3.89 Imp Svy
61 5830.00 3.34 351.26 5802.31 -452.28 452.28 29.30 95.00 0.26 0.00 453.22 3.71 Imp Svy
62 5925.00 3.34 348.18 5897.15 -457.72 457.72 28.31 95.00 0.19 0.00 458.60 3.54 Imp Svy
63 6020.00 3.43 325.94 5991.98 -462.78 462.78 26.16 95.00 1.38 0.00 463.52 3.23 Imp Svy
64 6114.00 2.81 328.32 6085.84 -467.07 467.07 23.37 94.00 0.67 0.00 467.66 2.86 Imp Svy
65 6209.00 2.37 329.90 6180.75 -470.75 470.75 21.16 95.00 0.47 0.00 471.23 2.57 Imp Svy
66 6304.00 1.58 348.00 6275.69 -473.74 473.74 19.91 95.00 1.05 0.00 474.15 2.41 Imp Svy
67 6399.00 1.41 343.26 6370.66 -476.14 476.14 19.30 95.00 0.22 0.00 476.53 2.32 Imp Svy
68 6493.00 1.54 343.08 6464.63 -478.45 478.45 18.60 94.00 0.14 0.00 478.81 2.23 Imp Svy
69 6589.00 1.36 339.65 6560.60 -480.75 480.75 17.82 96.00 0.21 0.00 481.08 2.12 Imp Svy
70 6683.00 1.32 347.65 6654.57 -482.86 482.86 17.21 94.00 0.20 0.00 483.16 2.04 Imp Svy
71 6778.00 1.32 346.60 6749.54 -484.99 484.99 16.72 95.00 0.03 0.00 485.28 1.97 Imp Svy
72 6873.00 1.32 357.23 6844.52 -487.15 487.15 16.41 95.00 0.26 0.00 487.42 1.93 Imp Svy
73 6968.00 1.19 348.80 6939.50 -489.21 489.21 16.17 95.00 0.24 0.00 489.48 1.89 Imp Svy
74 7062.00 1.10 351.87 7033.48 -491.06 491.06 15.85 94.00 0.12 0.00 491.32 1.85 Imp Svy
75 7157.00 0.97 335.44 7128.46 -492.69 492.69 15.39 95.00 0.34 0.00 492.93 1.79 Imp Svy
76 7252.00 1.01 336.58 7223.45 -494.19 494.19 14.72 95.00 0.05 0.00 494.41 1.71 Imp Svy
77 7346.00 1.05 340.97 7317.43 -495.77 495.77 14.11 94.00 0.09 0.00 495.97 1.63 Imp Svy
78 7441.00 0.84 313.99 7412.42 -497.07 497.07 13.32 95.00 0.51 0.00 497.25 1.54 Imp Svy
79 7536.00 1.19 305.99 7507.41 -498.14 498.14 12.03 95.00 0.40 0.00 498.28 1.38 Imp Svy
80 7630.00 1.32 300.28 7601.38 -499.26 499.26 10.30 94.00 0.19 0.00 499.36 1.18 Imp Svy
81 7725.00 1.10 310.91 7696.36 -500.41 500.41 8.67 95.00 0.33 0.00 500.48 0.99 Imp Svy
82 7819.00 0.66 313.99 7790.35 -501.37 501.37 7.59 94.00 0.47 0.00 501.43 0.87 Imp Svy
83 7914.00 0.40 307.22 7885.35 -501.95 501.95 6.94 95.00 0.28 0.00 502.00 0.79 Imp Svy
84 8008.00 0.22 354.68 7979.35 -502.33 502.33 6.66 94.00 0.32 0.00 502.38 0.76 Imp Svy
85 8103.00 0.31 81.87 8074.35 -502.55 502.55 6.90 95.00 0.39 0.00 502.60 0.79 Imp Svy
86 8197.00 0.75 83.89 8168.34 -502.65 502.65 7.76 94.00 0.47 0.00 502.71 0.88 Imp Svy
87 8292.00 1.10 80.99 8263.33 -502.86 502.86 9.28 95.00 0.37 0.00 502.95 1.06 Imp Svy
88 8387.00 1.45 92.68 8358.30 -502.95 502.95 11.38 95.00 0.46 0.00 503.08 1.30 Imp Svy
89 8481.00 1.36 98.40 8452.28 -502.73 502.73 13.67 94.00 0.18 0.00 502.91 1.56 Imp Svy
90 8576.00 1.49 88.46 8547.25 -502.60 502.60 16.02 95.00 0.29 0.00 502.85 1.83 Imp Svy
91 8670.00 1.67 93.82 8641.21 -502.54 502.54 18.61 94.00 0.25 0.00 502.88 2.12 Imp Svy
92 8765.00 2.07 83.45 8736.16 -502.64 502.64 21.70 95.00 0.55 0.00 503.11 2.47 Imp Svy
93 8859.00 2.55 85.30 8830.08 -503.01 503.01 25.47 94.00 0.52 0.00 503.65 2.90 Imp Svy
94 8954.00 1.19 83.98 8925.03 -503.28 503.28 28.55 95.00 1.43 0.00 504.09 3.25 Imp Svy
95 9049.00 1.45 73.87 9020.01 -503.72 503.72 30.69 95.00 0.37 0.00 504.65 3.49 Imp Svy
96 9143.00 1.76 81.43 9113.97 -504.27 504.27 33.26 94.00 0.40 0.00 505.36 3.77 Imp Svy
97 9238.00 1.85 79.24 9208.92 -504.77 504.77 36.21 95.00 0.12 0.00 506.07 4.10 Imp Svy
98 9332.00 2.20 68.34 9302.86 -505.72 505.72 39.38 94.00 0.55 0.00 507.25 4.45 Imp Svy
99 9427.00 3.12 74.93 9397.76 -507.06 507.06 43.57 95.00 1.02 0.00 508.93 4.91 Imp Svy

100 9521.00 2.24 98.40 9491.66 -507.46 507.46 47.85 94.00 1.48 0.00 509.71 5.39 Imp Svy
101 9616.00 2.55 83.63 9586.58 -507.42 507.42 51.79 95.00 0.72 0.00 510.06 5.83 Imp Svy
102 9711.00 3.21 88.02 9681.46 -507.75 507.75 56.55 95.00 0.73 0.00 510.89 6.36 Imp Svy
103 9805.00 4.31 77.57 9775.25 -508.60 508.60 62.63 94.00 1.37 0.00 512.44 7.02 Imp Svy
104 9900.00 4.57 70.53 9869.97 -510.63 510.63 69.68 95.00 0.64 0.00 515.36 7.77 Imp Svy
105 9994.00 3.47 70.53 9963.74 -512.83 512.83 75.90 94.00 1.17 0.00 518.41 8.42 Imp Svy
106 10089.00 3.38 73.79 10058.57 -514.57 514.57 81.30 95.00 0.23 0.00 520.95 8.98 Imp Svy
107 10184.00 3.91 74.05 10153.38 -516.24 516.24 87.10 95.00 0.56 0.00 523.54 9.58 Imp Svy
108 10231.00 4.62 78.00 10200.24 -517.07 517.07 90.49 47.00 1.63 0.00 524.93 9.93 Imp Svy
109 10278.00 4.92 78.53 10247.08 -517.87 517.87 94.32 47.00 0.65 0.00 526.39 10.32 Imp Svy
110 10373.00 8.88 169.85 10341.59 -511.44 511.44 99.62 95.00 10.78 0.00 521.06 11.02 Imp Svy
111 10467.00 18.81 180.57 10432.76 -489.09 489.09 100.75 94.00 10.87 0.00 499.36 11.64 Imp Svy
112 10562.00 25.49 192.61 10520.74 -453.77 453.77 96.13 95.00 8.47 0.00 463.84 11.96 Imp Svy
113 10656.00 38.20 188.57 10600.44 -405.08 405.08 87.34 94.00 13.70 0.00 414.39 12.17 Imp Svy
114 10751.00 49.89 183.21 10668.63 -339.52 339.52 80.91 95.00 12.91 0.00 349.02 13.40 Imp Svy
115 10846.00 57.71 185.67 10724.70 -263.16 263.16 74.90 95.00 8.49 0.00 273.61 15.89 Imp Svy
116 10940.00 69.27 184.97 10766.58 -179.55 179.55 67.14 94.00 12.32 0.00 191.69 20.50 Imp Svy
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117 11035.00 79.43 182.24 10792.18 -88.37 88.37 61.45 95.00 11.05 0.00 107.64 34.81 Imp Svy
118 11130.00 87.82 180.75 10802.72 5.92 -5.92 58.99 95.00 8.97 0.00 59.29 95.73 Imp Svy
119 11224.00 88.79 180.31 10805.50 99.87 -99.87 58.13 94.00 1.13 0.00 115.56 149.80 Imp Svy
120 11319.00 91.78 178.02 10805.03 194.84 -194.84 59.51 95.00 3.96 0.00 203.73 163.02 Imp Svy
121 11413.00 90.15 175.65 10803.45 288.68 -288.68 64.70 94.00 3.06 0.00 295.84 167.37 Imp Svy
122 11508.00 90.77 176.00 10802.68 383.42 -383.42 71.61 95.00 0.75 0.00 390.05 169.42 Imp Svy
123 11602.00 91.82 176.27 10800.56 477.18 -477.18 77.95 94.00 1.15 0.00 483.51 170.72 Imp Svy
124 11697.00 90.51 177.23 10798.63 572.01 -572.01 83.33 95.00 1.71 0.00 578.05 171.71 Imp Svy
125 11792.00 90.51 177.67 10797.78 666.91 -666.91 87.56 95.00 0.46 0.00 672.63 172.52 Imp Svy
126 11887.00 88.75 177.50 10798.40 761.82 -761.82 91.56 95.00 1.86 0.00 767.30 173.15 Imp Svy
127 11981.00 89.85 177.50 10799.54 855.72 -855.72 95.66 94.00 1.17 0.00 861.05 173.62 Imp Svy
128 12075.00 88.22 178.20 10801.13 949.64 -949.64 99.19 94.00 1.89 0.00 954.80 174.04 Imp Svy
129 12170.00 88.66 178.11 10803.71 1044.55 -1044.55 102.25 95.00 0.47 0.00 1049.55 174.41 Imp Svy
130 12265.00 89.89 176.79 10804.92 1139.45 -1139.45 106.47 95.00 1.90 0.00 1144.41 174.66 Imp Svy
131 12359.00 88.44 177.15 10806.29 1233.30 -1233.30 111.44 94.00 1.59 0.00 1238.33 174.84 Imp Svy
132 12454.00 87.65 179.08 10809.53 1328.19 -1328.19 114.56 95.00 2.19 0.00 1333.12 175.07 Imp Svy
133 12549.00 88.97 178.82 10812.33 1423.13 -1423.13 116.30 95.00 1.42 0.00 1427.88 175.33 Imp Svy
134 12644.00 87.30 180.31 10815.42 1518.07 -1518.07 117.03 95.00 2.36 0.00 1522.58 175.59 Imp Svy
135 12738.00 87.82 179.87 10819.42 1611.99 -1611.99 116.88 94.00 0.72 0.00 1616.22 175.85 Imp Svy
136 12833.00 88.88 179.25 10822.16 1706.94 -1706.94 117.61 95.00 1.29 0.00 1710.99 176.06 Imp Svy
137 12927.00 86.29 179.52 10826.12 1800.85 -1800.85 118.62 94.00 2.77 0.00 1804.75 176.23 Imp Svy
138 13022.00 86.73 179.69 10831.90 1895.67 -1895.67 119.27 95.00 0.50 0.00 1899.42 176.40 Imp Svy
139 13117.00 88.13 179.25 10836.16 1990.56 -1990.56 120.15 95.00 1.54 0.00 1994.19 176.55 Imp Svy
140 13212.00 89.76 178.20 10837.91 2085.52 -2085.52 122.26 95.00 2.04 0.00 2089.10 176.64 Imp Svy
141 13307.00 87.96 178.99 10839.80 2180.47 -2180.47 124.59 95.00 2.07 0.00 2184.03 176.73 Imp Svy
142 13402.00 88.53 178.11 10842.71 2275.39 -2275.39 126.99 95.00 1.10 0.00 2278.93 176.81 Imp Svy
143 13496.00 90.02 177.58 10843.90 2369.32 -2369.32 130.53 94.00 1.68 0.00 2372.91 176.85 Imp Svy
144 13591.00 88.88 177.58 10844.81 2464.22 -2464.22 134.54 95.00 1.20 0.00 2467.89 176.87 Imp Svy
145 13686.00 87.65 178.82 10847.69 2559.13 -2559.13 137.52 95.00 1.84 0.00 2562.82 176.92 Imp Svy
146 13781.00 89.10 177.58 10850.38 2654.04 -2654.04 140.50 95.00 2.01 0.00 2657.76 176.97 Imp Svy
147 13876.00 87.78 179.25 10852.97 2748.96 -2748.96 143.13 95.00 2.24 0.00 2752.69 177.02 Imp Svy
148 13971.00 88.84 178.64 10855.77 2843.91 -2843.91 144.88 95.00 1.29 0.00 2847.59 177.08 Imp Svy
149 14066.00 87.87 179.96 10858.50 2938.86 -2938.86 146.04 95.00 1.72 0.00 2942.48 177.16 Imp Svy
150 14161.00 89.10 179.61 10861.01 3033.82 -3033.82 146.40 95.00 1.35 0.00 3037.35 177.24 Imp Svy
151 14256.00 90.33 179.43 10861.48 3128.81 -3128.81 147.19 95.00 1.31 0.00 3132.27 177.31 Imp Svy
